The Company will utilized Rs. 30 Cr towards acquisition of a controlling stake in Sova Agrotech Private Limited, and company 
that will be settling the One Time Settlement (OTS) payment to Union Bank of India and acquiring the company’s land, plant 
and machinery at ₹24,75,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Four Crore And Seventy Five Lakhs only), subject to due diligence, valuation, 
execution of definitive agreements and other applicable approvals. 

The Board has approved the Issue pursuant to its resolution dated July 27, 2024. The Board recommend the aforesaid resolution 
for the approval by the members as a special resolution